

2022 Concrete Road Replacement Program									
ITB-RH-22-025									
Bid Opening: March 8, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.									
				Florence Cement Company		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions LLC		Koala-T Construction	
				Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Waterford, MI 48328		Holly, MI 48442	
		Est.	Unit			Unit			Unit
Item	Desc.	Qty.	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price
1.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	50	Each	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
2.	Conc Pavt, Rem	18,200	Square Yard	\$ 12.55	\$ 228,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 242,970.00
3.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	18,200	Square Yard	\$ 54.65	\$ 994,630.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,001,000.00	\$ 58.43	\$ 1,063,426.00
4.	Epoxy Coated Deformed Lane Ties, #5	2,630	Each	\$ 4.95	\$ 13,018.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,520.00
5.	Epoxy Coated Smooth Dowel Bars, #8	900	Each	\$ 23.20	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00
6.	Conc Driveway, Rem	4,900	Square Yard	\$ 10.25	\$ 50,225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,900.00
7.	Conc Driveway, Nonreinf, 6 inch	4,900	Square Yard	\$ 43.00	\$ 210,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 254,800.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 169,785.00
8.	21AA Aggregate Base, 4 inch (driveway)	4,900	Square Yard	\$ 15.20	\$ 74,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,825.00
9.	21AA Aggregate Base, 6 inch (road)	20,000	Square Yard	\$ 7.90	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 215,000.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	36	Each	\$ 460.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00
11.	Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	36	Foot	\$ 445.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00
12.	Drainage Structure, Recondition	36	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00
13.	EJIW 7065 Catch Basin Curb Inlet (as-dir-by-eng)	5	Each	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
14.	EJIW 7060 T1 Back (as-dir-by-eng)	10	Each	\$ 715.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00
15.	6 inch Edge Drain (Modified)	12,000	Foot	\$ 8.50	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 135,000.00
16.	Sump Pump Lead connect to Edge Drain	20	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
17.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	1,000	Cubic Yard	\$ 44.60	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,000.00
18.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	500	Cubic Yard	\$ 42.45	\$ 21,225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00
19.	Tensar TX130S for 21AA or approved equal	1,000	Square Yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00
20.	Tensar TX150L for 1 in. x 3 in. crushed concrete or approved	500	Square Yard	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.	8 inch A2000 solid pipe	460	Foot	\$ 21.80	\$ 10,028.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 24,150.00
22.	8 inch x 4 inch x 8 inch sump lead wye	6	Each	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00
23.	4 inch sch 40 solid pipe for lead extensions	60	Foot	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
24.	A2000 8 inch x 8 inch x 8 inch wye for connection at clear	1	Each	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
25.	8 inch clean out	4	Each	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
26.	A2000 8 inch, 11.25 degree bend	2	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
27.	A2000 8 inch, 22.5 degree bend	2	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 322.00
28.	A2000 8 inch, 45 degree bend	2	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
29.	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Hydroseeding Mixture, THM v	60	Station	\$ 825.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
30.	Temporary Gang Mailboxes	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31.	Sprinkler Head, Replace	25	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
32.	Audio and Video Coverage	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
33.	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34.	Mobilization, Max 5% – Items 1 thru 33	1	Lump Sum	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00
				<b>Total (Items 1-34):</b>					
				\$ 2,226,706.50		\$ 2,345,220.00		\$ 2,069,788.00	

<b>2022 Concrete Road Replacement Program</b>									
ITB-RH-22-025									
Bid Opening: March 8, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.									
			Florence Cement Company			Great Lakes Contracting Solutions LLC		Koala-T Construction	
			Shelby Twp., MI 48315			Waterford, MI 48328		Holly, MI 48442	
<b>Part B: Sidewalk Program</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Desc.</b>	<b>Est.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit</b>
		<b>Qty.</b>							<b>Price</b>
									<b>Amount</b>
35.	Conc Sidewalk, Rem	7700	Square Foot	\$ 1.80	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,550.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6000	Square Foot	\$ 3.95	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1700	Square Foot	\$ 4.30	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00
38.	21 AA Aggregate	185	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 6,382.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,175.00
39.	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 35 thru 38	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
		<b>Total (Items 35-39):</b>			\$ 59,745.00		\$ 87,157.50		\$ 72,125.00
<b>Totals for Part A &amp; Part B</b>					\$ 2,286,451.50		\$ 2,432,377.50		\$ 2,141,913.00